

MURANG'A COUNTY ASSEMBLY P.O BOX 731-10200 MURANG'A

RE-ADVERT REGISTRATION / PREQUALIFICATION OF SUPPLIERS

Murang'a County Assembly invites applicants for Supplier Registration/Prequalification from interested eligible bidders for the financial year 2022-2023/2024. Bidder are informed that Goods, Services and Consutant Services will be procured on "As and when required basis".

OPEN TENDER FOR		
CATEGORY A:	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ELIGIBILITY
Re-Advert-MCA-T01-2022/2023/2024	Supply and Delivery of Fresh Milk	Reserved (Youth)
Re-Advert-MCA-T04-2022/2023/2024	Supply and Delivery of Airtime.	Reserved (PWD'S)
Re-Advert-MCA-T05-2022/2023/2024	Supply and Delivery of Newspapers	Reserved (PWD'S)
Re-Advert-MCA- T08-2022/2023/2024	Supply and Delivery of Beverages.	Reserved (PWD'S)
REGISTRATION OF SUPPLIERS FOR FY 2022/2023/2024		
CATEGORY B:	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ELIGIBILITY
Re-Advert- MCA-Re13-2022/2023/2024	Supply and Delivery of Maintenance of	Open
	Hansard Equipment.	
Re-Advert- MCA-Re14-2022/2023/2024	Provision of Maintenance and Repair	Open
	of Motor Vehicle	
Re-Advert- MCA-Re19-2022/2023/2024	Provision of Installation and Servicing	Open
	of Firefighting Equipment.	
MCA-Re26-2022/2023/2024	Provision of Training and Consultancy	Open
	services	
MCA-Re27-2022/2023/2024	Provision of Property valuations	Open
MCA-Re28-2022/2023/2024	Provision of Cars Dealers	Open

Please note that;

Interested bidders are encouraged to download Registration/Prequalification tender documents for free from our website <u>www.assembly.muranga.go.ke</u> or the public procurement information web-portal <u>www.tenders.go.ke</u>.Duly Completed Tender documents sealed in a plain envelop marked "**Tender No.**"or "**Prequalification / Registration No**" should be deposited in the Tender Box at the County Assembly of Murang'a placed at the reception section on or before 24th October 2022 at 9:00a.m and be addressed to;

The Clerk County Assembly of Murang'a P.o Box 731-10200, Murang'a

Tenders will be opened immediately thereafter in the presence of the bidders or their representatives who choose to attend at Murang'a County Assembly committee room 1